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JUST THE FAX
April 18, 2023

THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN 
SENT TO THE FOLLOWING: 

COUNTIES: 
Imperial☒

Riverside/San Bernardino ☒

Los Angeles☒

Orange☒

Sacramento ☒

San Diego ☒

LINES OF BUSINESS: 
Molina Medi-Cal 
Managed Care 

☒

Molina Medicare 
Options Plus 

☐

Molina Marketplace  
(Covered CA) 

☐

PROVIDER TYPES: 
Medical Group/ 
IPA/MSO 

☒

Primary Care
IPA/MSO ☒

Directs ☒

Specialists 
Directs ☒

IPA ☒

Hospitals 
Ancillary

☒

CBAS☒

SNF/LTC ☒

DME ☐

Home Health☐

Other☐

California Health and Human Services Data 
Exchange Framework (DxF) 

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network 
providers regarding the California Health and Human Services (CalHHS) Data 
Exchange Framework (DxF). 

Every Californian, no matter where they live, should be able to walk into a 
doctor’s office, a pharmacy, a county social service agency, or an emergency 
room and be assured that they, and the health and human services providers 
who serve them, can access the information they need to provide safe, 
effective, whole person care—while keeping patients’ data private and secure. 

This is the goal of California’s Health and Human Services Data Exchange 
Framework, a first-ever, statewide data sharing agreement that will accelerate 
and expand the exchange of health information among health care entities, 
government agencies, and social service programs beginning in 2024.  

MHC encourages its providers to become part of this data sharing framework to 
better serve Molina members and all Californians. As part of the California 
Advancing and Innovating Medi-Cal (CalAIM) initiative, Enhanced Care 
Management (ECM) providers are particularly encouraged to participate in the 
DxF and obtain a signed statewide CalHHS Data Sharing Agreement.  

Please see below for the topics and resources on the CalHHS website which will 
inform you of data sharing opportunities to increase the safety and 
effectiveness of member care: 

• The Data Exchange Framework explained: 
https://www.chhs.ca.gov/data-exchange-framework/  

• Executive Summary California’s Health and Human Services 
Data Exchange Framework: https://www.chhs.ca.gov/wp-
content/uploads/2022/07/Executive-Summary_DxF_7.1.22.pdf  

• California’s Health and Human Services Data Sharing 
Agreement Signing Portal: 
https://signdxf.powerappsportals.com/   

 
QUESTIONS 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina 
Provider Services Representative. Please refer to the phone numbers listed 
below: 
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Service County Area Provider Services 
Representative 

Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

Deletha Foster 

Shelly Lilly 

909-577-4351 

858-614-1586 

Deletha.Foster@molinahealthcare.com

Michelle.Lilly@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles Clemente Arias 

Christian Diaz 

562-517-1014 

562-549-3550 

Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com

Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com

Los Angeles / Orange 
County 

Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com

Sacramento Jennifer Rivera Carrasco 562-542-2250 Jennifer.RiveraCarrasco@molinahealthcare.com

San Bernardino Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com

San Bernardino / 
Riverside County 

Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com

Riverside County Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Briana Givens 

Carlos Liciaga 

Salvador Perez 

562-549-4403 

858-614-1591 

562-549-3825 

Briana.Givens@molinahealthcare.com

Carlos.Liciaga@molinahealthcare.com

Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com
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